2.6 The LICENSE granted in Article 2 shall automatically convert to a paid-up, non-
exclusive license, on a country-by-country basis, upon the expiration of the TERM. 

ARTICLE 3 - LICENSE FEES MILESTONE PAYMENTS and ROY AL TIES 

3.1 LICENSEE shall pay LICENSOR a one-time license issue fee of Two Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00). Subject only to a material, noncurable breach of the representations 
and warranties of the LICEONSOR contained in Section 15.2, such license issue fee shall be 
nonrefundable and deemed earned and due immediately upon the EFFECTIVE DATE. 

3.2 LICENSEE shall make the following one-time payments (the "MILESTONE